LISTED ON: 18.09.2015 **BEFORE COURT NO.:03** 

ITEM NO.:20

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24197 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**WITH** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Exemption from filing CC)

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

SMT. LEELA KRISHNARAO PANSARE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

BABASAHEB BHANUDAS ITHAPE & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 4433 of 2014 between the same parties challenging in the order dated 14.01.2010 in the same case was allowed by the Hon'ble Court and was remanded back to High Court for a fresh decision on 07.04.2014 (Copy of the order dated 07.04.2014 is included in the paper-books at page Nos. 250-253 as Annexure P-27).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 18.08.2015 regarding clarification of order dated 17.11.1992 and also clarified that C. A. No. 4433 of 2014 which was filed here by the same party but cause was different and now parties are also same but cause is different (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 18.08.2015 is included in the paper-books at page No. 258).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR