Civil Appeal 7912/2015

SMT. LEELA KRISHNARAO PANSARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

'BABASAHEB BHANUDAS ITHAPE & ORS. Date: 16/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for curing the defects in the application for substitution of representatives of deceased respondent no.1. Registry thereafter to process under rules. None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service. Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 may be filed, if so advised within three weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules. List again on 11.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com