SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7912/2015

SMT. LEELA KRISHNARAO PANSARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

`BABASAHEB BHANUDAS ITHAPE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anand Landge, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 have not been cured nor application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 has been filed, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar