## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.34360/2016, 38645/2017 Civil Appeal No(s). 7912/2015

SMT. LEELA KRISHNARAO PANSARE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

BABASAHEB BHANUDAS ITHAPE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution of L.R. of deceased appellant and application for substitution of L.R. of deceased respondent No.3)

Date: 28-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## In I.A.No.34360/2016

The application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

## In I.A.No.34365/2017

Delay in filing application is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER