## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7912/2015

SMT. LEELA KRISHNARAO PANSARE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

BABASAHEB BHANUDAS ITHAPE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copies within two weeks as last chance, for issuance of notice to the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.3.

List the matter again on 15.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB